
Howard County 
Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 

Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 
TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

A 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 15081 Roxbury Road ------=-----------------------------
SUB DIVIS 10 N: Chase Farm LOT: 7 TAX ID: ------------------ ---
CONTRACTOR: GA:'=£ ,At.JU EMAIL: 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: PHONE: jo/ 53,? ~~ 
PROPERTY OWNER: Roxbury View, LLC EMAIL: ---~-------------
0 W NE R ADDRESS: 14318 Roxbury Lake Drive PHONE: 

SEPTIC TANK SIZE (GALLONS): 1500 TANK MANUFACTURER: --------
PUMP MODEL: - PUMP SIZE PUMP TANK CAPACITY: 

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: 0 GRAVITY 0 PRESSURE DOSED BEDROOMS: 5 APPLICATION RATE: 1.2 --- ----

LINEAR FEET REQUIRED: 70 FT INLET DEPTH: 4FT 

TRENCHES: TRENCH WIDTH: 3 FT MAXIMUM BOTTOM DEPTH: 8 FT 
MINIMUM SPACE 

BETWEEN TRENCHES: 10 FT EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: 5.5 FT 

LOCATION: 
PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND TANK LOCATIONS MUST BE STAKED BY LICENSED 
SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION. 

NOTES: 

ISSUED BY: Hank Oswald ISSUE DATE: 5/1/19 EXPIRATION DATE: 5/1/20 
NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY INSTALLATION 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING 

NOTE: STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW. 

NOTE: WATERTIGHT TANKS REQUIRED 
NOTE: ALL PARfS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL 
NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS 
NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM 

□ ELECTRICAL PERMIT ISSUED E ,-.J ltt 
NOTE: MOE RECOMMENDS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, AND OTHER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY ADEQUATE 

TO ENSURE THAT SOLIDS ARE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAL AREA 

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 
SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. 

PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT. 
CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS. 

JW 5/2015 
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TRENCH/DRAINFIELD DATA 
WlDTH INLET BOTTOM 

3'" H' g'-
NUMBER OF TRENCHES l ~,---
TOTAL LENGTH _ '3:-~ ~. D€ 
ABSORPTION AREA ~ <e &_'l- +~ •A-LL 
DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL tJ/'f'\;. 
DISTRIBUTION BOX BAFFLE ~c..lc.... /tv';teJ. 
DISTRIBUTION BOX PORT_~---

SEPTIC TANK DATA 
SEPTIC TANK l LEVEL_ "fBS 

MANUFACTURER MM:\o:? (>#tr> 
CAPACITY /t;;OO GAL 

SEAM LOC "'T']:)7 
TANK LID DEPTH "- ::J...1 

BAFFLES '4 i:;:,4:) 
BAFFLE FILTER µ (!) 

MANHOLELOC_o~>ALL./l'.:Y'.T~l-
6"PORTLOC 

WATERTIGHT TEST 
I -----

SLOTTED i C~J,.fi"S~ 
DATE ON LID _____ _ 

PUMP/SEPTIC TANK LEVEL 

MANUFACTURER ____ _ 

CAPACITY ___ GAL 

SEAMLOC _____ _ 

TANK LID DEPTH --
BAFFLES ______ _ 

BAFFLE FILTER ____ _ 

MANHOLELOC ____ _ 

6"PORTLOC _____ _ 

WATERTIGHT TEST __ 
SLOTTED ______ _ 



Clerk of the Circutt Court for 
Howard Covnty 

Land Records/L1censing 

6095 M~r~halee Dr1ve 
Su1te 120 

Elkr1dg~4 HO 21075 
410-313-5650 

-------------~·---------~~~:~~;a~~~w~~~~~ 
LR - Agreement Recording Fee 

lx 20.00 20.00 
NaRJe: Dubbe 
Ref: 40 
LR - Agreement surcharge 

lx 40.00 40,00 
===~~~Q~~~z~~=~=======--------··-------•q SubT ta l : -----·--------~----·· 
TotaY: 60,00 60.00 
~~~~~~;?k~B~~==~=====~====~-~==~;~60:00~~ 

r,~~i~~~lJ494)~6~3 CC13-VW 
Thank YOl.1 for visiting us today~ 

Thi~ r~ it r1,wf) ,{ r-tf.l~J,),;.,, a.,.,,.o.,.\·J~ 1/--o,,,P) < 

C11 Y~}'/ tJ f!2lcir/s o! +i: 
,, A~ru('f)/ "~ hr- Aptrf"•/ t( ,,., T.i•v1~~~f D,.:,,J,~ wt// ,Jl 

""' o ... ~ ;:,;}.q T ~,.,.,~,..), Sr1"" 
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LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 

I □AGENCY □CLIENT □FILE □ACCT. □CORR. □OTHER I 

VanMar Associates, Inc. 

Engineers~ Surveyors~ Planners 
310 South Main Street, P.O.Box 328, Mt. Airy, MD 21771 

301-829-2890 301-831-5015 301-695-0600 
410-549-2751 (FAX) 301-831-5603 

TO: Howard County Department of DATE: April 17, 2019 
Environmental Health 

8930 Sanford Boulevard PROJECT: Chase Farm, Lot 7 
Columbia, Maryland 21045 

VMA#: b35383 
Attn: Hank Oswald 

ENCLOSED: I 

COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION 

3 4/17/19 
On Site Sewage Disposal System Design Plan 

Lot 7, Chase Farm 

I 

REMARKS: Good Day Hank, the plan submitted to reflect change in bedroom count. 
Thank you for your review and approval. 

COPIES TO (ADDRESS): Charles Sharp, 4003 Jenning Chapel Road, Brookville, Maryland 20833 

II 
II g/engr/b35383 Revised hd submission lot 7 OSSDP rev sub 4.17.19 .:, nm.llTJ!;D BY: dkv 



Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, August 27, 2018 9:09 AM 
'Ron Thompson' 

Subject: RE: Chase Farm Lot 7 

Ron - Thanks. Once the well has been drilled, the OSDS Plan should be updated. 

Hank 

From: Ron Thompson [mailto:ron@vanmar.com] 
Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 8:08 AM · 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: Chase Farm Lot 7 

Hank: The well has not been drilled. I understand the builder discussed this with the Health Department. Once the corn 
has been harvested, the well will be drilled. 

Ronald E. Thompson, PE 
VANMAR ASSOCIATES 
310 South Main Street 
PO Box 328 
Mount Airy, Maryland 21771 
301-829-2890 (0) 
443-421-2164 (C) 
301-831-5603 (F) 

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
Sent: Friday, August 24, 2018 2:46 -PM 
To: Ron Thompson <ron@vanmar.com> 
Subject: Chase Farm Lot 7 

Hi Ron: 

Attached, please find memo pertaining to the OSDS Plan for Chase Farm, Lot 7. I don't see a well tag# on the plan and I 
could not locate a completion report for this lot. Do you know if a well has been drilled on this lot? 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

1 



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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HOWARD COUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

MEMORANDUM 

Vanmar Associates, Inc. 
310 South Main Street 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Well & Septic Program 

OSDS Plan 
Chase Farm, Lot 7 

Date: August 24, 2018 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

The following comments pertain to the review of the OSDS Plan for Chase Farm, Lot 7: 

1.) Correct elevations between well and SDA 
2.) Correct reduction credit for 2nd replacement system (same as initial system) 
3.) Delete site note #3 as it doesn ' t apply 

Website: www. hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocoheal th Twitter: @HoCoHealth 



Williams, Jeffrey 

From: Williams, Jeffrey 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, January 23, 2017 8:54 AM 
'TJ Frazier' 

Subject: RE: Chase Farm F-16-100 

I just saw the changes made to the plat. Unfortunately, the change you made to the title block made the confusion 
worse. The purpose statement says "to resubdivide lots 3 & 5 into lots 6-8" and the title block now says "lots 6 and 8, a 
resubdivision of lots 3 thru 5." So now we have one saying 3 & 5 and the other saying 3 thru 5 and one saying 6-8 and 
the other saying 6 and 8. We need both to match up and be accurate according to what's actually happening, which I 
know is creating 6-8 (since lot 7 is on there}, but I don't know if lot 4 is involved to make 3&5 or 3-5 the accurate 
statement. 

From: TJ Frazier [mailto:tj@vanmar.com] 
Sent: Friday, January 13, 2017 3:27-iM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey 
Subject: Re: Chase Farm F-16-100 

Jeff, 

I'm not going to make it today. I will be down Tuesday afternoon. 
Thanks, 

TJ 

TJ Frazier, LS 
Sr. Land Surveyor 
VanMar Associates, Inc. 

------ Original message-----­
From: Williams, Jeffrey 
Date: Wed, Jan 11 , 2017 9:59 AM 
To: TJ Frazier; 
Cc: Ron Thompson; 
Subject:RE: Chase Farm F-16-100 

Yes. We have the mylars here. I will leave at the front counter. You can make the changes here if you like. 

From: TJ Frazier [mailto:tj@vanmar.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2017 1:44 PM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey 
Cc: Ron Thompson 
Subject: FW: Chase Farm F-16-100 

Jeff, 

Do you have the mylar there? Are we able to pickup the mylar and make the changes? Seems like small stuff we can take 
care of pretty quickly. 
Thanks, 

TJ 

TJ Frazier, LS 

1 



Sr. Land Surveyor 
VanMar Associates, Inc. 
310 S. Main St. 
Mt. Airy, MD 21771 
(o) 301-829-2890 
(f) 301-831-5603 

From: Ron Thompson 
Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2017 1:30 PM 
To: TJ Frazier <tj@vanmar.com> 
Subject: FW: Chase Farm F-16-100 

Please review and let me know. 

Ronald E. Thompson, PE 
VANMAR ASSOCIATES 
310 South Main Street 
PO Box 328 
Mount Airy, Maryland 21771 
301-829-2890 (O) 
443-421-2164 (C) 
301-831-5603 {F) 

From: Williams, Jeffrey [mailto:jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2017 1:10 PM 
To: Ron Thompson <ron@vanmar.com> 
Subject: Chase Farm F-16-100 

Hi Ron. I don't have an email for Thomas Frazier, who signed the plat (Chase Farm F-16-100) for VanMar, but we need a 
couple little revisions. 

• Note 3 regarding the sewage disposal area has a typo: the last sentence states "Recordation of a revised sewage 
disposal area shall be necessary." It should state ... shall not be necessary." I think this has come up before. 
Maybe check to make sure you guys have it correct in a template of notes that you use. 

• The purpose statement and the title block are contradictory. The purpose statement says a resubdivision of lots 
3 & 5 and the title states a resubdivision of lots 3-5. 

• We came to an agreement with the owner to not drill a well on lot 7, but for that we need a note on the plat 
stating "A well must be drilled and approved by the Health Department prior to Health approval of a building 
permit for lot 7." 

We can probably handle this by marking up the existing mylar. Let me know. Thanks 

Jeff Williams 
Program Supervisor, Well & Septic Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Howard County Health Dept. 
410-313-4261 
jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 

2 



This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under 
applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly 
prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email 
in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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Williams, Jeffrey 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Williams, Jeffrey 
Tuesday, January 10, 2017 1:10 PM 
ron@vanmar.com 
Chase Farm F-16-100 

Hi Ron. I don't have an email for Thomas Frazier, who signed the plat (Chase Farm F-16-100) for Van Mar, but we need a 
couple little revisions. 

• Note 3 regarding the sewage disposal area has a typo: the last sentence states "Recordation of a revised sewage 
disposal area shall be necessary." It should state ... shall not be necessary." I think this has come up before. 
Maybe check to make sure you guys have it correct in a template of notes that you use. 

• The purpose statement and the title block are contradictory. The purpose statement says a resubdivision of lots 
3 & 5 and the title states a resubdivision of lots 3-5. 

• We came to an agreement with the owner to not drill a well on lot 7, but for that we need a note on the plat 
stating "A well must be drilled and approved by the Health Department prior to Health approval of a building 
permit for lot 7." 

We can probably handle this by marking up the existing mylar. Let me know. Thanks 

Jeff Williams 
Program Supervisor, Well & Septic Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Howard County Health Dept. 
410-313-4261 
jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under 
applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly 
prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email 
in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 

1 



F-16-100 

~ 

Markup File Name Markup Text Markup Created by Name · Date 

F-16-100 Final Jeff- Health Note 1 is partially cut off. 05/20/2016 Jeff 
Plat Sheet 1 of Make sure it is fully legible Williams 
2.dwf on final version. 

F-16-100 Final Jeff- Health Add the following note: 05/20/2016 Jeff 
Plat Sheet 1 of Williams 
2.dwf "The Health Department 

must conduct and approve 
confirmatory soil testing for 
the sewage disposal area 
north of the gas pipeline 
easement on lot 6 prior to 
Health approval of any 
building permit utilizing that 
area. That portion of the lot 
will be considered non-
buildable by the Health 
Department until those tests 
are approved or a new area 
is established on that side of 
the easement." 

F-16-100 Supp Jeff- Health 05/20/2016 Jeff 
Plan Sheet 1 of Williams 
4.dwf 

F-16-100 Supp Jeff- Health Relabel this area a Sewage 05/20/2016 Jeff 
Plan Sheet 1 of Disposal Area, not a Septic Williams 
4.dwf Easement. 
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File No. £-J t- //J(} 1 

- CIJ--CL----', ee-✓....,__,.A,.,_...a-,h-tr1-

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 
FINAL PLAT ORIGINAL FOR SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

This form is for the processing of orig inals for signature approvals. If corrections or additions must be made to 
the original, the corrections needed must be identified in the space provided and the plans must be returned 
unsigned to the Department of Planning and Zoning. DPZ will notify the owner of the required revisions and 
request that the owner's engineer make the corrections or contact the appropriate County agency with questions 
concerning such revisions. 

DPZ Date Received 

"ff-eV\cLcd/u,h-tt-- 1 2-/ g I 1 & 
Reviewing Agent 

Date Forwarded 

J 2./, ~1,0 
I I 

Rejected For: IV-Ped f-1 I Hll do (/jJJY}f/1 k 

Date Received Date Forwarded 

JJ -J& )ll) 
Reviewing Agent 

Rejected For: _____________________________ _ 

@ ED ~ IWUc (1w 
Reviewing Agent 

Date.Re eived Date Forwarded 

(Z-/ ttjl /,& 

Rejected For: _____________________________ _ 

Date Received Date Forwarded 

Reviewing Agent 

Rejected For: _____________________________ _ 

finalplt.for 3/2007 







LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 

□AGENCY □CLIENT □FILE □ACCT. □CORR. □OTHER 

VanMar Associates, Inc. 

Engineers ~ Surveyors~ Planners 
310 South Main Street, P.O.Box 328, Mt. Airy, MD 21771 

301-829-2890 301-831-5015 301-695-0600 
410-549-2751 (FAX) 301-831-5603 

TO: Howard County Department of 
Environmental Health 

DATE: August 21, 2018 

PROJECT: Chase Farm, Lot 7 

VMA#: b35383 

8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, Maryland 21045 

Attn: Hank Oswald 

COPIES DATE 

3 8/21/18 

3 8/21/18 

COUNTY#: 

ENCLOSED: 

DESCRIPTION 

On Site Sewage Disposal System Design Plan, Lot 7, Chase Farm 

Plot Plan & Sediment Control Plan, Lot 7, Chase Farm 

REMARKS: Hi Hank, plans submitted for Septic Permit. Thank you! 

COPIES TO (ADDRESS): Roxbury View LLC, 14318 Roxbury Lake Drive, Glenelg, Maryland 21737 % Dean Dubbe' 

SUBMITTED BY: dkv g\engr\b35383 dubbe, hd initial submission 8.21.18 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 

Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 
TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free l-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 

Face book:www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS WORKSHEET 

Address: /5tJf3/ /:?bx.btll!..,_'I £HtJ 
Subdivision: C.~ ~ FA-flZ-M.. Lot: f-

Initial system: 

1st Replacement: 

2nd Replacement: 

AppHcation rate: l .1.. Effective area beginning depth; ~ Bottom maximum depth ; _B__ 
Application rate: \ • 2. Effective area beginning depth: l../ Bottom maximum depth: 8 

. . -- -- · 
Application rate: ~ Effective area beginning depth: ~ Bottom maximum depth: ~ 

Design Flow::: 150 gallons per day per bedroom 

Design flow .. application rate= square footage of drainfield required 

Linear length of trench required = drainfield square footage x sidewall reduction percentage+ trench width 

Sidewafl reduction credit formula: 
W + 2 

100 
= . Percent of length of standard trench where W=trench width and D= depth between 

W + 1 + 20 x effective area beginning depth and trench bottom. 

Standard design requirements: 
·" All trenches must be equal length unless low pressure dosed 
" All trenches must be on contour 

,, 
\ 

" Minimum trench spacing: 1 0' for afl trenches utilizing sidev',/all reduction credit. 
Additional spacing may be necessary for any trench using over 3.5' of effective sidewafl. 
In those cases, the spacing formula is 20 +W up to a maximum spacing of 18'. 

• Minimum trench spacing for trenches with no sidewall credit (bottom area onfy) is 6' for 
a 2' wide trench and 9' for a 3' wide trench (spacing is measured edge to edge) 
Maximum trench fength is 100' • .. Maximum pipe depth is 4 ' 

Additional requirements : 

Approved: __ }:-\"-+'-.o..=.,....n,.....¥-~-l~:1~6 ........... w_4.l~4---~ Date: 

JW 9/4/14 




